
Boy's Varsity Results

Place BIB Name School classic skate Overall Points
1 124 David Jorgensen Wood 0:13:21 0:12:46 0:26:07 100
2 118 Tom Jorgensen Rose 0:14:14 0:12:45 0:26:59 99
3 113 Eric Thompson MV 0:14:17 0:12:45 0:27:02 98
4 105 Stefan Hupperts MV 0:13:51 0:13:14 0:27:05 97
5 146 Anders Lundberg MV 0:13:56 0:13:16 0:27:12 96
6 106 Chris Sanville WBL 0:14:26 0:12:55 0:27:21 95
7 107 Sam Behrends Hast 0:14:13 0:13:10 0:27:23 94
8 110 Gunner Dancer Hast 0:14:11 0:13:13 0:27:24 93
9 141 Brandon Piechowski MV 0:14:15 0:14:00 0:28:15 92

10 109 Josh Westlund Park 0:14:49 0:13:43 0:28:32 91
11 115 Reid Gilbertson Still 0:14:58 0:13:46 0:28:44 90
12 119 Aaron Thompson MV 0:14:40 0:14:08 0:28:48 89
13 134 Patrick Hlavacek Still 0:14:58 0:13:53 0:28:51 88
14 111 Ian Gunsolus Rose 0:15:38 0:13:39 0:29:17 87
15 101 Andrew Poffenberger Still 0:15:41 0:13:56 0:29:37 86
16 121 Jon Portinga Hast 0:15:38 0:14:01 0:29:39 85
17 139 Peter Corcoran Still 0:15:18 0:14:30 0:29:48 84
18 114 Jon Kasprisin WBL 0:15:46 0:14:12 0:29:58 83
19 123 Karl Hapness Still 0:15:31 0:14:28 0:29:59 82
20 103 Joey Snyder Park 0:15:02 0:15:06 0:30:08 81
21 149 Isaac Reich Still 0:15:50 0:14:22 0:30:12 80
22 144 Kent Markuson Still 0:15:18 0:14:55 0:30:13 79
23 151 Dan Polasky MV 0:14:56 0:15:32 0:30:28 78
24 138 Alex Blackie Hast 0:16:00 0:14:34 0:30:34 77
25 125 Javan Copley MV 0:15:51 0:14:44 0:30:35 76
26 112 Nate Shields Still 0:16:13 0:14:56 0:31:09 75
27 120 Will Novotny Wood 0:16:52 0:14:19 0:31:11 74
28 127 Carson Koepke Rose 0:16:11 0:15:03 0:31:14 73
29 102 David Litzau Rose 0:16:35 0:14:47 0:31:22 72
30 142 Wyatt Behrends Hast 0:16:40 0:14:47 0:31:27 71
31 108 James Buchen Wood 0:16:02 0:15:29 0:31:31 70
32 137 Charlie Ward Rose 0:16:44 0:15:07 0:31:51 69
33 131 Trevor Dobbs Wood 0:17:02 0:15:05 0:32:07 68
34 117 Kevin McIntosh WBL 0:17:01 0:15:13 0:32:14 67
35 130 Danny Saunders Hast 0:16:38 0:15:37 0:32:15 66
36 104 Willy Voje Wood 0:17:21 0:15:52 0:33:13 65
37 126 Andy Moraczewski WBL 0:17:57 0:15:30 0:33:27 64
38 153 James Brisbois Rose 0:17:14 0:16:24 0:33:38 63
39 147 Kyle Marshall Rose 0:17:31 0:16:11 0:33:42 62
40 145 Drew Carlson WBL 0:17:51 0:16:08 0:33:59 61
41 133 Kenny Smith MV 0:17:14 0:16:53 0:34:07 60
42 128 Nick Miller Rose 0:18:17 0:15:51 0:34:08 59
43 129 Adam Rousar WBL 0:17:50 0:17:10 0:35:00 58
44 150 Cullen Berg Wood 0:18:33 0:16:32 0:35:05 57
45 140 Justus Bibeau WBL 0:18:26 0:16:54 0:35:20 56
46 148 Chad Johnson WBL 0:18:52 0:16:45 0:35:37 55
47 152 Josh Schlicting Hast 0:18:50 0:16:58 0:35:48 54
48 116 Jason House Park 0:19:37 0:17:43 0:37:20 53
49 136 Brett Hauser Wood 0:19:37 0:19:33 0:39:10 52
50 135 Joe Wacker Park 0:19:31 0:19:46 0:39:17 51
51 132 Kyle Laabs Park 0:21:25 0:19:34 0:40:59 50



MLK SEC Conference Pursuit--January 15, 2007

place Name School classic skate Overall Points
1 Jessie Diggins Still 0:15:06 0:14:15 0:29:21 100
2 Lindsay Wallis Wood 0:16:01 0:14:48 0:30:49 99
3 Maddy Wendt Still 0:16:31 0:15:26 0:31:57 98
4 Katie Walsh Still 0:17:07 0:15:30 0:32:37 97
5 Sara Cattanach Still 0:16:42 0:15:16 0:31:58 96
6 Laura Stalland Still 0:16:38 0:16:24 0:33:02 95
7 Katie Dyson Rose 0:17:28 0:15:41 0:33:09 94
8 Mara Stewart Wood 0:17:28 0:16:17 0:33:45 93
9 Leah Alstad Rose 0:18:04 0:15:48 0:33:52 92

10 Laura Secor Still 0:17:28 0:16:25 0:33:53 91
11 Rachel Mason Rose 0:18:02 0:15:52 0:33:54 90
12 Katie Moraczewski WBL 0:17:37 0:16:21 0:33:58 89
13 Kelsey Gleich Park 0:17:35 0:16:33 0:34:08 88
14 Caitlin Olson Still 0:17:46 0:16:23 0:34:09 87
15 Emily Joyce Rose 0:18:06 0:16:26 0:34:32 86
16 Megan Trumper Still 0:17:34 0:17:15 0:34:49 85
17 Laura Smith MV 0:17:54 0:16:59 0:34:53 84
18 Nikita Westphal Park 0:18:18 0:16:41 0:34:59 83
19 Julia Curry Wood 0:18:23 0:16:37 0:35:00 82
20 Marigold Wallis Wood 0:18:11 0:16:58 0:35:09 81
21 Abby Tracy WBL 0:18:33 0:17:16 0:35:49 80
22 Taylor Warnes MV 0:18:11 0:17:42 0:35:53 79
23 Leah Flannigan Rose 0:18:05 0:18:12 0:36:17 78
24 Natlie Lugg Wood 0:18:54 0:17:34 0:36:28 77
25 Sarah Sederberg MV 0:18:33 0:18:15 0:36:48 76
26 Katie O'Hare Wood 0:18:27 0:18:22 0:36:49 75
27 Brooke Koenig Hast 0:19:32 0:17:21 0:36:53 74
28 Lisa Garretson MV 0:18:32 0:18:24 0:36:56 73
29 Corinne Holmes MV 0:19:18 0:17:40 0:36:58 72
30 Julie Garretson MV 0:18:42 0:18:43 0:37:25 71
31 Kristi Thorwick Rose 0:19:36 0:17:50 0:37:26 70
32 Brooke Beskau Hast 0:20:03 0:17:37 0:37:40 69
33 Mary Kane Wood 0:19:35 0:18:07 0:37:42 68
34 Becca Dyson Rose 0:19:55 0:17:54 0:37:49 67
35 Brianna Pensini MV 0:20:30 0:17:40 0:38:10 66
36 Hannah Zerfas MV 0:19:47 0:18:24 0:38:11 65
37 Brianna Waldvogel WBL 0:19:44 0:18:54 0:38:38 64
38 Hannah Froehle WBL 0:20:35 0:18:24 0:38:59 63
39 Alyssa Black Park 0:19:28 0:19:47 0:39:15 62
40 Brianna Gefre WBL 0:21:46 0:18:37 0:40:23 61
41 Laura Stewart Wood 0:21:28 0:21:00 0:42:28 60
42 Anna Swanson Park 0:20:40 0:22:08 0:42:48 59
43 Sarah Meemken Park 0:20:38 0:22:15 0:42:53 58
44 Amanda Johnson WBL 0:21:32 0:22:41 0:44:13 57
45 Sara Peterson Hast 0:24:27 0:20:00 0:44:27 56
46 Grace Daniels WBL 0:22:51 0:21:52 0:44:43 55
47 Abby Furlong WBL 0:21:41 0:23:24 0:45:05 54
48 Sam Lucking Hast 0:23:57 0:22:11 0:46:08 53
49 Stacie Sheck Hast 0:23:54 0:23:00 0:46:54 52
50 Cathy Aaseng Hast 0:26:07 0:24:15 0:50:22 51
51 Laura Porchardt Hast 0:25:36 0:26:08 0:51:44 50



Boy's Race - 
BIB Name School Classic Skate Total Points

MV 113 Eric Thompson MV 0:14:17 0:12:45 0:27:02 98
Boys 105 Stefan Hupperts MV 0:13:51 0:13:14 0:27:05 97
1 146 Anders Lundberg MV 0:13:56 0:13:16 0:27:12 96

141 Brandon Piechowski MV 0:14:15 0:14:00 0:28:15 92
119 Aaron Thompson MV 0:14:40 0:14:08 0:28:48 89

Team pts 472

STILL 115 Reid Gilbertson Still 0:14:58 0:13:46 0:28:44 90
Boys 134 Patrick Hlavacek Still 0:14:58 0:13:53 0:28:51 88
2 101 Andrew Poffenberger Still 0:15:41 0:13:56 0:29:37 86

139 Peter Corcoran Still 0:15:18 0:14:30 0:29:48 84
123 Karl Hapness Still 0:15:31 0:14:28 0:29:59 82

Team pts 430

HAST 107 Sam Behrends Hast 0:14:13 0:13:10 0:27:23 94
Boys 110 Gunner Dancer Hast 0:14:11 0:13:13 0:27:24 93
3 121 Jon Portinga Hast 0:15:38 0:14:01 0:29:39 85

138 Alex Blackie Hast 0:16:00 0:14:34 0:30:34 77
142 Wyatt Behrends Hast 0:16:40 0:14:47 0:31:27 71

Team pts 420

ROSE 118 Tom Jorgensen Rose 0:14:14 0:12:45 0:26:59 99
Boys 111 Ian Gunsolus Rose 0:15:38 0:13:39 0:29:17 87
4 127 Carson Koepke Rose 0:16:11 0:15:03 0:31:14 73

102 David Litzau Rose 0:16:35 0:14:47 0:31:22 72
137 Charlie Ward Rose 0:16:44 0:15:07 0:31:51 69

Team pts 400

WBL 106 Chris Sanville WBL 0:14:26 0:12:55 0:27:21 95
Boys 114 Jon Kasprisin WBL 0:15:46 0:14:12 0:29:58 83
5 117 Kevin McIntosh WBL 0:17:01 0:15:13 0:32:14 67

126 Andy Moraczewski WBL 0:17:57 0:15:30 0:33:27 64
145 Drew Carlson WBL 0:17:51 0:16:08 0:33:59 61

Team pts 370

WOOD 124 David Jorgensen Wood 0:13:21 0:12:46 0:26:07 100
Boys 120 Will Novotny Wood 0:16:52 0:14:19 0:31:11 74
6 108 James Buchen Wood 0:16:02 0:15:29 0:31:31 70

131 Trevor Dobbs Wood 0:17:02 0:15:05 0:32:07 68



104 Willy Voje Wood 0:17:21 0:15:52 0:33:13 65
Team pts 377

PARK 109 Josh Westlund Park 0:14:49 0:13:43 0:28:32 91
Boys 103 Joey Snyder Park 0:15:02 0:15:06 0:30:08 81
7 116 Jason House Park 0:19:37 0:17:43 0:37:20 53

135 Joe Wacker Park 0:19:31 0:19:46 0:39:17 51
132 Kyle Laabs Park 0:21:25 0:19:34 0:40:59 50

Team pts 326

Girls Race 
BIB Name School Classic Skate Total Points

STILL 34 Jessie Diggins Still 0:15:06 0:14:15 0:29:21 100
Girls 28 Maddy Wendt Still 0:16:31 0:15:26 0:31:57 98
1 21 Sara Cattanach Still 0:16:42 0:15:16 0:31:58 96

13 Katie Walsh Still 0:17:07 0:15:30 0:32:37 97
1 Laura Stalland Still 0:16:38 0:16:24 0:33:02 95

Team pts 486

ROSE 35 Katie Dyson Rose 0:17:28 0:15:41 0:33:09 94
Girls 27 Leah Alstad Rose 0:18:04 0:15:48 0:33:52 92
2 14 Rachel Mason Rose 0:18:02 0:15:52 0:33:54 90

38 Emily Joyce Rose 0:18:06 0:16:26 0:34:32 86
6 Leah Flannigan Rose 0:18:05 0:18:12 0:36:17 78

Team pts 440

WOOD 25 Lindsay Wallis Wood 0:16:01 0:14:48 0:30:49 99
Girls 2 Mara Stewart Wood 0:17:28 0:16:17 0:33:45 93
3 37 Julia Curry Wood 0:18:23 0:16:37 0:35:00 82

11 Marigold Wallis Wood 0:18:11 0:16:58 0:35:09 81
15 Natlie Lugg Wood 0:18:54 0:17:34 0:36:28 77

Team pts 432

MV 7 Laura Smith MV 0:17:54 0:16:59 0:34:53 84
Girls 19 Taylor Warnes MV 0:18:11 0:17:42 0:35:53 79
4 41 Sarah Sederberg MV 0:18:33 0:18:15 0:36:48 76

48 Lisa Garretson MV 0:18:32 0:18:24 0:36:56 73
10 Corinne Holmes MV 0:19:18 0:17:40 0:36:58 72



Team pts 384

WBL 4 Katie Moraczewski WBL 0:17:37 0:16:21 0:33:58 89
Girls 12 Abby Tracy WBL 0:18:33 0:17:16 0:35:49 80
5 18 Brianna Waldvogel WBL 0:19:44 0:18:54 0:38:38 64

22 Hannah Froehle WBL 0:20:35 0:18:24 0:38:59 63
36 Brianna Gefre WBL 0:21:46 0:18:37 0:40:23 61

Team pts 357

PARK 17 Kelsey Gleich Park 0:17:35 0:16:33 0:34:08 88
Girls 23 Nikita Westphal Park 0:18:18 0:16:41 0:34:59 83
6 3 Alyssa Black Park 0:19:28 0:19:47 0:39:15 62

40 Anna Swanson Park 0:20:40 0:22:08 0:42:48 59
9 Sarah Meemken Park 0:20:38 0:22:15 0:42:53 58

Team pts 350

HAST 5 Brooke Koenig Hast 0:19:32 0:17:21 0:36:53 74
Girls 8 Brooke Beskau Hast 0:20:03 0:17:37 0:37:40 69
7 24 Sara Peterson Hast 0:24:27 0:20:00 0:44:27 56

33 Sam Lucking Hast 0:23:57 0:22:11 0:46:08 53
16 Stacie Sheck Hast 0:23:54 0:23:00 0:46:54 52

Team pts 304


